TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM348036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		07/01/2015	national banking entity: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOD Incorporated			
Street Address:	1030 Ontario Road			
City:	Green Bay			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54311			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3542098	IOD
Registration Number:	3768278	PRISM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500 Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com Brian G. Gilpin **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 780 N Water Street Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072905-0042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
SIGNATURE:	/bgg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TDBankTerminationofSecurityInterest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0646

900331094

source=TDBankTerminationofSecurityInterest#page2.tif
source=TDBankTerminationofSecurityInterest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0647

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 1, 2015, is made by TD Bank, N.A., a national banking entity located at 2005 Market Street, One Commerce Square, 2nd Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19312 (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of IOD Incorporated, a Wisconsin corporation located at 1030 Ontario Road, Green Bay Wisconsin 54311 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated August 18, 2010, by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted a security interests in certain Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) to the Secured Party, including, without limitation, a security interest in those certain trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2010, at Reel/Frame 4264/0699; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been fully paid and performed and the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interests in the Collateral, including all of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Release of Lien</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and cancels any and all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party by the Grantor in and to the Collateral, including the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party agrees, upon written request of the Grantor, to execute and deliver to the Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to effectuate the purpose of this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0648 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SE	CI	Π R	ED	PA	R	TV	٠.

TD Bank, N.A.

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
IOD	3,542,098	12/02/2008
PRISM	3,768,278	03/30/2010

Common Law Trademarks:

RACassist

RAC-n-Roll

APS Express

All other common law trademarks owned an used or in use by the Grantor.

867887.02-NYCSR05A - MSW

RECORDED: 07/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0650